Quantitation Report

Data Path : P:\HPCHEMI\ECD L\Data\PL012918\

Data File : PL032611.D

Sianal(s) : Sianal #1: ECD1A.CH Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
Aca On : 29 Jan 2018 9:54

Operator : UA\AJ

Sample = PSTDCCCO050

Misc :

ALS Vial : 4 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation
Integration
Quant Time:
Quant Method
Quant Title
QOLast Update
Response via
Integrator:

Volume Inj.
Signal #1 Ph

File sianal 1: autointl.e
File signal 2: autoint2.e
Jan 30 08:00:43 2018

= P:\HPCHEM1I\ECD L\methods\PL012618.M
GC Extractables
Sat Jan 27 04:03:48 2018
: Initial Calibration
ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode:

2 ul

ase ; ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase:

(QT Reviewed)

ZB-MR2

Large solvent peaks clipped

na/ml

55.326
51.593

56.782
56.786
53.472
55.062
55.288
56.653

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

ugo
1/30/2018 2:51:47 PM

59.948m

54.716
55.507
55.115
54.521

54.782m

53.441
53.265
56.037
51.426
53.184
53.926
51.786
55.495

int.

Signal #1 Info 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.25pum
Compound RT#1 RT#2 Resp#1 Resp#2 na/ml

Svstem Monitorina Compounds
1) SA Tetrachlo... 3.408 3.992 491.2E6 69285475 54.942
28) SA Decachlor... 8.111 9.024 568_.5E6 98132324 48.863

Taraet Compounds
2) A alpha-BHC 3.845 4.371 793.1E6 131.5E6 56.369
3) MA gamma-BHC. .. 4.125 4.652 726.7E6 122 _.0E6 56.283
4) MA Heptachlor 4.414 5.167 716.0E6 111.6E6 54.093
5) MB Aldrin 4_657 5.470 707.3E6 115.3E6 55.029
6) B beta-BHC 4_.376 4.812 320.2E6 52767275 56.063
7) B delta-BHC 4_575 5.028 762_.4E6 126.0E6 57.116
8) B Heptachlo... 5.096 5.848 646_.6E6 107.2E6 54 .634m
9) A Endosulfan 1 5.430 6.203 628.7E6 98730859 55.079m
10) B gamma-Chl. .. 5.320 6.083 711_.1E6 108.2E6 55.097
11) B alpha-Chl. .. 5.378 6.158 685.8E6 104.5E6 55.120
12) B 4,47 -DDE 5.544 6.313 691.9E6 104.0E6 54 _460m
13) MA Dieldrin 5.672 6.455 707.8E6 104.7E6 55.285
14 MA Endrin 5.928 6.671 617.2E6 90123232 52.846
15) B Endosulfa. .. 6.201 6.872 632_.9E6 93784041 53.947
16) A 4.4°-DDD 6.058 6.794 601.2E6 79921047 57.140
17) MA  4.4°-DDT 6.295 7.094 550.1E6 68572196 52.039
18) B Endrin al... 6.370 6.996 520.7E6 78753585 52.721
19) B Endosulfa. .. 6.581 7.219 589.1E6 86971308 53.179
20) A Methoxvchlor 6.843 7.549 295_.6E6 42210849 50.883
21) B Endrin ke... 7.068 7.682 698.9E6 100.2E6 55.801

(P)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25% (m)=manual
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Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

P:\HPCHEMI\ECD L\Data\PL012918\

PLO32611.D

Sianal #1: ECD1A.CH Signal #2: ECD2B.CH

29 Jan 2018 9:54

UA\AJ

PSTDCCCO50

4  Sample Multiplier: 1 Manual Integrations

APPROVED

File sianal 1: autointl.e

File signal 2: autoint2.e

Jan 30 08:00:43 2018

P:\HPCHEMI\ECD L\methods\PL012618.M
GC Extractables

Sat Jan 27 04:03:48 2018

ugo
1/30/2018 2:51:47 PM

: Initial Calibration
ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped
=2 ul
ase : ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2
fo : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.25pum

Signal: PL032611.D\ECD1A.CH
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